CAD/CRA/cw
RESOLUTION NO. 2008- g 1 4 8

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF BAYSHORE CONTRACTING CORPORATION PERTAINING TO CONTRACT
6-C-11; CENTRO YBOR GARAGE RESTROOM IMPROVEMENTS, PROJECT PW5060, FOR THE BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATES
1 AND 2 IN THE AMOUNT OF $273,216.00; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY
OF TAMPA; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on September 23, 2008, the Mayor received bids, tabulation of such bids being hereto attached for informational
purposes for the construction of Centro Ybor Garage Restroom Improvements, Project PW5060, and recommends to this Council that
the proposal of Bayshore Contracting Corporation be accepted, funds therefore being available in the appropriate account;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The proposal of Bayshore Contracting Corporation in the total amount of $273,216.00 for construction of the Centro
Ybor Garage Restroom Improvements, Project PW5060, in accordance with plans, specifications and other related contract documents
prepared by the Contract Administration Department, is hereby approved and accepted; and the Contract is hereby awarded to the said
Contractor.

Section 2. This Resolution, which is not part of the contract documents, authorizes the Mayor to execute and the City Clerk to
attest and affix the official seal of the City of Tampa to the Contract for and on behalf of the City of Tampa.

Section 3. Plans, specifications and contract documents for the construction of said Project, which documents are now on file in
the office of the City Clerk of the City of Tampa, are hereby approved in their entirety or in substantially similar form.

Section 4. The Director of the Contract Administration Department is hereby authorized to issue, in written form only, work
directive changes authorizing additions, deletions or revisions resulting from unforeseen conditions or emergencies, said directives to
be incorporated in subsequently issued change orders approved by the City Council.

Section 5. Any and all technical errors, informalities and irregularities in the proposal of the Contractor are hereby waived.

Section 6. The bid security of the bidders shall be returned in accordance with the provisions of the contract documents for this
project.

Section 7. The project construction costs in the amount of $273,216.00 are provided in the City Budget for the Fiscal Year
ending September 30, 2009, in Account No. TF506Y4AB-06200, $1,999.00 and Account No. ND50321DC-06200, $271,217.00,
Project PW5060.

Section 8. Other proper officers of the City of Tampa are authorized to do all things necessary and proper in order to carry out
and make effective the provisions of this Resolution, which shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA OﬂCT 16 2008

Vo Lot

CHAIRMAN/GHAIRMAN-RRG-TEM, CITY COUNCIL

Approved as to Legal Sufficiency by ATTEST:

Justin R. Vaske, Assistant City Attorney .
Hwlo, - Aot

CITY CLERK/

*1% for Art: Yes

Y2008y




6-C-11; CENTRO YBOR GARAGE RESTROOM IMPROYEMENTS

DATE: SEPTEMBER 23,2008
BID TABULATION
CONTRACTOR BASE BID ALT. ALT.2 TOTAL
R. Krueger Construction $243,000.00 $21,000.00 $10,000.00 $274,000.00
Bayshore Contracting Corp. $258,795.00 $7,370.00 $7.051.00 $273,216.00
Gerardi Construction Inc. $273,008.00 $14,994.00 $0 $288,002.00
Alspach Construction & Electric Co. Inc. $282,434.00 $7,565.00 $5,000.00 $294,999.00
Flores & Harper Construction Co. $285,706.00 $11,750.00 $3,000.00 $300,456.00
Energy Services & Products Corp. $299,000.00 $14,500.00 $20,000.00 $333,500.00
Proefke Construction Co. $317,979.00 $7,750.00 $7.300.00 $333,029.00
CEM Enterprises Inc. $324,000.00 $11,500.00 $10,000.00 $345,000.00
HalfAcre Construction Co. $339,545.00 $8,950.00 $5,000.00 $353,495.00
Cairns Corporation $359,890.00 $0 $0 $359,890.00
Stamper Construction Co. $368,500.00 $13,282.00 $70,000.00 $452,782.00
Kloote Contracting, Inc. $395,000.00 $20,000.00 $0 $415,000.00
Tampa Contracting Services Inc $434,543.00 $15,240.00 | $153,600.00 $603,383.00

Bids Received

by e ]

/f im Gfeiner/FE

bl'\/ Contract Manager
Contract Administration Dept.
306 E. Jackson Street. 4N

Tampa, FL. 33602

Wednesday, September 24, 2008.max




19-82-'98 11:12 FROM-Bayshore Contracting

8132502958

T-301 P@02/003 F-813

@City of Tampa - Schedule of Sub-(ContractorsIConsunantsfSuppliers) to be Utilized

Confract No

Conlractor Name: ' ] '

0 Restron :rmmmw's

Federal ID §4- 34y | 39
[] See attached documents. - , M
°‘, 3 Small Loss! Husiness 88 Mm
5= SLBE Company Name ;w:m s:rm"' of e, | Porcar
Addross E W= el b, | O MBI | | e | L
Eadera (D Phone & Fax - gﬂ:mz’:’ NIGP Code intont f %
CF CMe Canelen | ¥ loown anisble.
3 (.‘Mm RN AT Midale (AR LT
NEAU S -rom e CONDBIY 5000
5995ILM Tk, 813 6L gm— Fx: §13.514.1388 M it
ﬁ BQEZ P HOI :‘t\é* &euc ‘TP‘ ::;'ﬁk 91“/"“3 qs'zw
ﬁ-muwm 'assoz ﬂ. 813.239.432 i ' ‘
ARPET KING (Ommeeual Floeing. ‘F»ﬁm E rlao
W1 W WAEES Aue, Tampa, L3361 0 F. T‘&&g 10,325
© pi-oesy} /P MY 5013 Fa:Q1. 3 Srad RS
F’&s&x‘uoos ‘Anph, L 33680 '::‘g” 'ﬁl""m: S,00
BR-19223113] oy : %IS 616 %‘-‘H ﬁ%m 6640140 [T .
QO 0% azosaq *rmm.ﬂ 33?#@1 lgcArie§22.950
&mi&&o_ez 3.90%. saza T gl&af 441043 zwm “
P m PECIAIN FQ , |
uao uss Seat. TAHeh, TL 32604 el 13 3¢S
53 0906305 Fagi ma 53%3 =w 813.841 5336 Hames) ”

on tiis con
Signed

- L:Eu_ﬁcim': ¥ haraby carfied TiaT e TOToming armeton & & 1ue &nd Aceurale ecoount of VA Z&lon for 335 -Conracing opportinees

{

MBD 20 rev. omm]vg_l_ofj_.

Name/Tits Doeea Dickuoth . P. st 09123 Lo

FL 3603



